900538211 03/03/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900534888		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSA Products, Inc.		07/31/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hudson Home Group LLC		
Street Address:	85 Fulton Street		
City:	Boonton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07005		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4517977	COOKS' CLUB	
Registration Number:	4721199	COOKS CLUB QUALITY & DESIGN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465637943

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 752-8000

Email: jdade@coleschotz.com **Correspondent Name:** Arianna Christopher

1325 Avenue of the Americas, 19th Fl. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Cole Schotz, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56594-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Dade
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Dade/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=56594-0001 Assignment Resubmission 03032020#page1.tif source=56594-0001 Assignment Resubmission 03032020#page2.tif

source=56594-0001_Assignment_Resubmission_03032020#page3.tif
source=56594-0001_Assignment_Resubmission_03032020#page4.tif
source=56594-0001_Assignment_Resubmission_03032020#page5.tif
source=56594-0001_Assignment_Resubmission_03032020#page6.tif
source=56594-0001_Assignment_Resubmission_03032020#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into effective as of July <u>31</u>, 2019, by and between Hudson Home Group LLC ("Hudson" or "Assignee"), having an address at 85 Fulton St., Boonton, NJ 07005 and MSA Products, Inc. ("MSA" or "Assignor"), having an address at 99 Main St. Suite 303, Nyack, NY 10960.

WHEREAS Assignor owns <u>US Trademark Registration Nos. 4517977 (COOKS CLUB QUALITY & DESIGN) and 4721199 (COOKS' CLUB)</u> (both of MSA's marks, collectively the "MSA Marks") (both of MSA's Registration Nos. 4517977 and 4721199 referred to collectively as the "MSA Registrations" or "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee the Assigned Marks, including the common law rights, registrations, applications and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the Parties hereto, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with all of its associated goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present and future infringements of any of the Assigned Marks.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>, Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Agreement upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all instruments and documents and take such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to effect this assignment.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, including by electronic transmission in PDF format, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto evidence their agreement to the foregoing terms with their signatures below.

Hudson Home Group LLC

By:

Its: Managing Member

MSA Products, Inc.

Bv:

Its:

REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0196



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

March 02, 2020

PTAS

ARIANNA CHRISTOPHER
1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 19TH FL.
COLE SCHOTZ, P.C.
NEW YORK, NY 10019-6069



900534888

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted has been non-recorded due to a customer request to stop processing this transaction.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, April 1, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900534888

Access Code: R34XWR6F923J9UV

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LANAI BUTLER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSA Products, Inc.		07/31/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hudson Home Group LLC
Street Address:	85 Fulton Street
City:	Boonton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES Cali Pornia

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4517977		COOKS' CLUB	
Registration Number: 4721199		COOKS CLUB QUALITY & DESIGN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6465637943 (212) 752-8000

Phone: Email:

jdade@coleschotz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mall address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mall.

Correspondent Name:

Arianna Christopher

Address Line 1:

1325 Avenue of the Americas, 19th Fl.

Address Line 2:

Cole Schotz, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Dade
Signature:	/James J. Dade/
Date:	01/29/2020

REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0198

Total Attachments: 2

source=56594-0001_Assignment_01292020#page1.tif source=56594-0001_Assignment_01292020#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM559403

Receipt Date:

01/29/2020

Fee Amount:

\$65

REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0199

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	n v1.2				
SUBMISSION T	YPE:	NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT THE GOODW	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MSA Products,	Inc.		07/31/2019	Corporation:	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Hudson H	ome Group LLC			
Street Address:	85 Fulton	Street			
City:	Boonton				
State/Country:		SEY			
	07005				
Entity Type:	Limited Li	ability Company:	JNITED STATES		
PROPERTY NUM	BERS Tota	ıl: 2			
Property Type	e Numb	oer	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	45179	77 COOKS' CLU	COOKS' CLUB		
Registration Number:	472119	99 COOKS CLU	COOKS CLUB QUALITY & DESIGN		
CORRESPONDER Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence vit will be sent usin sent via US Mail. Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	64656 (212) jdade will be sent ng a fax num ame: Ariani 1325 Cole	337943 752-8000 @coleschotz.com to the e-mall addres bber, if provided; if ti na Christopher Avenue of the Americ Schotz, P.C. York, NEW YORK 1	hat is unsuccessful, cas, 19th Fl.	uccessful, It will be	
NAME OF SUB	MITTER:	James J. Dad	le		
Signature:		/James J. Dad	/James J. Dade/		
Date:		01/29/2020			
Total Attachme source=56594-0 source=56594-0	0001 Assig	gnment_01292020 gnment_01292020	0#page1.tif 0#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORM ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM	559403 29/2020			

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK 1/29/2020 **REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0200**

Dade, James

From:

PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov>

Sent:

Monday, March 2, 2020 9:13 AM

To:

Dade, James

Subject:

Assignment Notice of Non-Recordation (WUID: 900534888)

Attachments:

Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

Please find attached the Notice of Non-Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 900534888

DOCKET NUMBER: 56594-0001

FIRST ASSIGNEE: Hudson Home Group LLC

SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email assign@uspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

1